UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C.20549

FORM 8-K

<u>CURRENT REPORT</u>
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

February 20, 2014

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

BioCorRx Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada	333-153381	26-1972677				
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)				
601 N. Parkcenter Drive Suite 103 S	Santa Ana,					
California		92705				
(Address of principal executive o	ffices)	(Zip Code)				
(714) 462-4880 Registrant's telephone number, including area code FRESH START PRIVATE MANAGEMENT INC.						
(Former n	ame or former address, if changed since	e last report)				
eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K owing provisions:	is intended to simultaneously satisfy th	e filing obligation of the registrant under any of the				
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))						

Item 8.01. Other Events.

The Board of Directors and shareholders of Fresh Start Private Management, Inc., a Nevada corporation, adopted an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing its name to BioCorRx Inc. (the "Company") effective January 7, 2014, and changing the Company's ticker symbol with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority from CEYY to BICX effective February 20, 2014. The Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation filed by the Company with the Nevada Secretary of State is also filed as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

99.1 Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation effective January 7, 2014.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BioCorRx Inc.

Date: February 20, 2014

By: /s/Kent Emry
Name: Kent Emry
Title: Chief Executive Officer

From: 3038607087

Page: 3/3

Received by: NV Secretary of State

Date: 1/7/2014 3:13:10 PM





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Filed in the office of · da Me Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number 20140012078-85 Filing Date and Time 01/07/2014 3:28 PM Entity Number

E0059792008-4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:

Fresh Start Private Management Inc.

The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)

Article I has been amended in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is BioCorRx Inc.

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is:

4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date: 1/7/114

Time: / 0:28

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

5. Signature: (required)

Mri. Signature of Officer

It any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the effirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series effected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected. Nevada Secretary at State Amend Profit-After Revised: 11-27-13

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fers